CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

May 21, 2013

Agenda Item: 5.6

Subject: Approval to Award to BMW of North America/DES for BMW Workshop

Equipment for Building 3400, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College's Automotive Technology Department has a need to purchase BMW Workshop Equipment which must match the Center Operating Requirements Addendum (CORA) standards, existing equipment functions and controls for teaching and training purposes.

Chabot-Las Positas Community College District staff has conducted an extensive market survey and determined that there is only one supply of source to meet these requirements. The manufacturer, Hunter Engineering Company, is the exclusive authorized dealer of the BMW Equipment Program. District staff determined that it is in the best interest of the District to purchase the BMW Workshop Equipment from BMW of North America/DES located in Warren, Michigan.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed award to BMW of North America/DES of Warren, Michigan in the amount including freight and taxes, not to exceed \$119,311.87 for the purchase of the BMW Workshop Equipment for Building 3400, Chabot College. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute a contract on behalf of the District.

Funding Source: Measure B Bond Funds

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date		Approved: Judy E. Walters/Date	
APPROVED	DISAI	PPROVED	TABLED